

City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0413 Version: 0 Name: The Solid Waste Management Plan for Baltimore -

Repeal and Replace

Type: Mayor and City Council Res. Status: Enacted

File created: 8/21/2023 In control: Baltimore City Council

On agenda: Final action: 11/29/2023
Enactment date: Enactment #: 23-277

Title: The Solid Waste Management Plan for Baltimore - Repeal and Replace

For the purpose of repealing the Solid Waste Management Plan for 2013-2023 that was adopted by Resolution 14-019, effective October 30, 2014, as amended by Resolution 15-025, effective December 18, 2015; adopting the Solid Waste Management Plan for 2024-2033; providing for a special effective date; and generally relating to the Solid Waste Management Plan for Baltimore City.

Sponsors: Administration City Council

Indexes: Repeal, Solid Waste Management Plan

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-0413~1st Reader, 2. Law - 23-0413 (Solid Waste Managment Plan), 3. 23-0413 DGS, 4.

Newspaper Affidavit 23-0413, 5. DGS 23-0413, 6. DPW 23-0413, 7. DPW 23-0413_ Amendment, 8. DPW 23-0413 Summary_Report_Final_102624 (003), 9. Finance 23-0413, 10. Voting Record 23-0413, 11. Hearing Notes 23-0413, 12. 23-0413 Minutes 10-31-23, 13. 2nd Reader Amendments 23-0413(1)~1st (ECD), 14. 23-0413~3rd Reader, 15. 23-0413 Signed, 16. Completed Ordinance 23-0413

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/4/2023	0	Mayor	Signed by Mayor	
11/20/2023	0	Baltimore City Council	Approved and Sent to the Mayor	
11/6/2023	0	Baltimore City Council	3rd Reader, for final passage	
11/6/2023	0	Economic and Community Development	Recommended Favorably with Amendment	
10/31/2023	0	Economic and Community Development	Recommended Favorably with Amendment	Pass
10/17/2023	0	Economic and Community Development	Advertising	
10/16/2023	0	Economic and Community Development	Scheduled for a Public Hearing	
8/24/2023	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to City Solicitor	
8/24/2023	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Dept. of General Services	
8/24/2023	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Dept. of Finance	
8/24/2023	0	Baltimore City Council	Refer to Dept. of Public Works	
8/21/2023	0	Baltimore City Council	Assigned	
8/21/2023	0	Baltimore City Council	Introduced	

* Warning: This is an unofficial, introductory copy of the bill. The official copy considered by the City Council is the first reader copy.

Introductory*

City of Baltimore

Council Bill

Introduced by: The Council President

At the request of: The Administration (Department of Public Works)

A Resolution Entitled

A Resolution of the Mayor and City Council concerning

The Solid Waste Management Plan for Baltimore - Repeal and Replace

For the purpose of repealing the Solid Waste Management Plan for 2013-2023 that was adopted by Resolution 14-019, effective October 30, 2014, as amended by Resolution 15-025, effective December 18, 2015; adopting the Solid Waste Management Plan for 2024-2033; providing for a special effective date; and generally relating to the Solid Waste Management Plan for Baltimore City.

Recitals

State Environment Article § 9-503 and COMAR 26.03.03 require each county and Baltimore City to (i) adopt and maintain a comprehensive solid waste plan that covers at least the succeeding 10-year period, and (ii) periodically review and, as needed, amend or revise its plan.

The City's most recent plan, the Solid Waste Management Plan for 2013-2023, was adopted by Resolution 14-019, effective October 30, 2014, as amended by Resolution 15-025, effective December 18, 2015.

The Department of Public Works has prepared a new solid waste management plan for the City.

- **Section 1. Be it resolved by the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore**, That the Baltimore City Solid Waste Management Plan for 2013-2023 is repealed.
- **Section 2.** And be it further resolved, That the Baltimore City Solid Waste Management Plan for 2024-2033 is approved and adopted.
- **Section 3.** And be it further resolved, That a copy of the Baltimore City Solid Waste Management Plan for 2024-2033 shall be maintained on file with the Department of Public Works and the Department of Legislative Reference.
 - **Section 4.** And be it further resolved. That this Resolution takes effect on the date it is enacted.